

STATE OF KANSAS OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEREK SCHMIDT ATTORNEY GENERAL MEMORIAL HALL 120 SW 10TH AVE., 2ND FLOOR TOPEKA, KS 66612-1597 (785) 296-2215 • FAX (785) 296-6296 WWW.AG.KS.GOV

Meetings of the Kansas Fights Addiction Grant Review Board are open meetings and follow the Kansas Open Meetings Act (KOMA).

AGENDA

Kansas Fights Addiction Grant Review Board

Thursday, July 14, 2022 1:00 p.m.

KBI Forensic Science Center Auditorium 2001 SW Washburn Avenue Topeka, KS 66604

- 1. Call to Order Pat George, Chairperson
- 2. Introduction of the Board Pat George, Chairperson
- 3. Introductory Comments by Attorney General Derek Schmidt Attorney General Derek Schmidt
- 4. Training on Kansas Open Meetings Act, Kansas Open Records Act, and Governmental Ethics Philip Michael, Assistant Attorney General
- Background on Opioid Litigation and Discussion on Purpose of the Board Christopher Teters, Assistant Attorney General
- 6. Introduction of the Sunflower Foundation Billie Hall, President and CEO, Sunflower Foundation

- 7. Development of the Grant Review Program Pat George, Chairperson
 - a. Developing a "Big Picture" Strategy to Link Existing Abatement Resources in Kansas with Other Effective Strategies Not Yet in Kansas.
 - b. Discussion of a Potential Needs Assessment.
- 8. Board Discussion of Future Meetings Pat George, Chairperson
- 9. Adjournment

DUE TO THE KANSAS OPEN MEETINGS ACT (KOMA), DO NOT USE "REPLY TO ALL," ADD "CC" OR "BCC" ADDRESSES, OR RESPOND SEPARATELY TO ONE ANOTHER. AN INTERACTIVE COMMUNICATION AMONG A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD DISCUSSING THE BUSINESS OR AFFAIRS OF THE BOARD WOULD CONSTITUTE A MEETING IN VIOLATION OF KOMA. DO NOT CONTACT ONE ANOTHER AND DISCUSS BOARD MATTERS BY ANY OTHER MEANS. IF YOU WISH TO DISCUSS MATTERS REGARDING BOARD BUSINESS, PLEASE BRING UP THE MATTER AT THE NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING, OR CONTACT ROBERT HUTCHINSON, ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL, OFFICE OF THE KANSAS ATTORNEY GENERAL.